



# SHIVA MILLS LIMITED

Regd.Office : 252, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641 043, Tamilnadu, India.  
Telephone : 0422-2435555 Email : shares@shivamills.com Website : www.shivamills.com  
CIN: L17111TZ2015PLC022007 GSTRN: 33AAXCS5170R1ZC

SML/SEC/398/NSE/2020-21

8.2.2021

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
"Exchange Plaza"  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai 400 051

BSE Limited  
Floor25  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 001

**Scrip Code: SHIVAMILLS**

**Scrip Code: 540961**

Dear Sir,

Sub: Advertisement in Newspaper - reg.

We are enclosing copy of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020 advertised in the following Newspapers:

1. Business Standard dt: 8.2.2021 in English
2. Makkal Kural dt: 7.2.2021 in Tamil

Kindly take on record the above information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For SHIVA MILLS LIMITED**

**M SHYAMALA  
COMPANY SECRETARY**

**Baroda Gujarat Gramin Bank**  
(Wholly owned by Govt. of India, Bank of Baroda and Govt. of Gujarat)

**Tender Notice**

Baroda Gujarat Gramin Bank invites sealed applications from the reputed vendors for Supply, Installation, Commissioning of Micro ATM Machines and Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) of Existing Micro ATM Machines at Bank Branches / Offices and BC Points across Bank.

**Last Date of application is 02-03-2021 at 15.30 hrs.**

For further details, please visit our website [www.bggb.in/tenders.php](http://www.bggb.in/tenders.php)  
Date: 08th February, 2021  
Place: Vadodara  
(Anil Kumar Singh)  
General Manager

**GALLANT METAL LIMITED**

Regd. Office: "GALLANT HOUSE", I-7, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi - 110014  
Telefax: 011-45048787; www.gallant.com; E-mail: csgmi@gallant.com; CIN: L27199DL2005PLC359524

**NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 33 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, February 12, 2020 at 11.30 A.M. inter alia, to transact the following important business:

1. To consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2020 along with Limited Review Report of Statutory Auditor.

For GALLANT METAL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Anab Banerji  
COMPANY SECRETARY  
M. No. AS93535

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 06-02-2021

**LADAM AFFORDABLE HOUSING LIMITED**

Regd Office: Ladam House, C-33, Opp. ITI, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604. Tel No. 022 71191000 Email ID: compliances@ladam.in Website: www.ladamaffordablehousing.com CIN NO.: L65990MH1979PLC021923

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 33 & Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the meeting of the Board of Directors of Ladam Affordable Housing Limited will be held on Friday, February 12, 2021 at Ladam House, C-33, Opp. ITI, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400604 to inter alia, consider, approve and take on record the standalone & consolidated Unaudited Financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the company for quarter ended 31st December, 2020. For further details, please visit [www.ladamaffordablehousing.com](http://www.ladamaffordablehousing.com)

You are requested to take the above information on record.

By order of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Sumesh Aggarwal  
Director - 00325063

Date: February 06, 2021  
Place: Thane

**JAYANT AGRO-ORGANICS LIMITED**  
Leadership through Innovation

Regd. Off: 701, Tower "A", Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013  
Email: investors@jayantagro.com, Website: www.jayantagro.com  
Phone: 022-40271300, Fax: 022-40271399

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020**

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |            |            |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|
|         |  | 31.12.2020    | 31.12.2019 | 31.12.2019 |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 50,714.69     | 115,555.71 | 43,690.04  |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 1,658.17      | 3,775.59   | (9,093.27) |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 1,658.17      | 3,775.59   | (9,093.27) |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 1,233.98      | 2,833.69   | (5,802.40) |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,230.54      | 3,819.29   | (6,033.66) |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 1,500.00      | 1,500      | 1,500.00   |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) *  | -             | -          | -          |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)<br>Basic & Diluted:  | 3.73          | 8.30       | (18.45)    |

\*Reserve for the year ended as on 31st March, 2020 was Rs. 31,047.91 Lakhs.

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020**

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |            |            |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|
|         |  | 31.12.2020    | 31.12.2020 | 31.12.2019 |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 17,821.11     | 46,303.45  | 21,878.30  |
| 2       | Net Profit before tax  | 1,043.09      | 1,928.58   | (7,667.01) |
| 3       | Net Profit after tax   | 760.89        | 1,417.23   | (4,745.65) |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 741.34        | 2,047.19   | (4,831.90) |

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 are available to the investors at websites viz. [www.jayantagro.com](http://www.jayantagro.com); [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 6, 2021.

For Jayant Agro-Organics Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay V. Udeshi  
Chairman  
DIN : 00355598

Place - Mumbai  
Date - February 6, 2021

**PODDAR PIGMENTS LIMITED**

REGD. OFFICE: E-10, 11, F-14 to 16, RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, SITAPURA, JAIPUR (Raj.)- 302022  
CIN: L24117RJ1991PLC006307, Ph No.: 0141-2770202, Fax No.: 0141-2771922  
Email Address: jaipur@poddarpigmentsltd.com, Website Address: www.poddarpigmentsltd.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months Ended on 31st December, 2020**  
(Rs. in Lakh, except per share data)

| S. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Nine Months Ended | Year Ended |
|--------|---|---------------|---------------|-------------------|------------|
|        |   | 31.12.2020    | 31.12.2019    | 31.12.2020        | 31.03.2020 |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations  | 8438.90       | 8884.64       | 18333.08          | 36107.31   |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 1079.62       | 717.65        | 1859.22           | 2881.88    |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 1079.62       | 717.65        | 1859.22           | 2881.88    |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 780.96        | 517.07        | 1335.72           | 2125.37    |
| 5      | Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period (net of tax) (Net gains/(losses) on fair value of equity instruments and actuarial gain/(loss) on defined benefit plan) | 673.62        | (372.20)      | 2555.86           | (4,788.24) |
| 6      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))                            | 1454.58       | 144.87        | 3891.58           | (2,662.87) |
| 7      | Equity Share Capital  | 1061.00       | 1061.00       | 1061.00           | 1061.00    |
| 8      | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)  | -             | -             | -                 | 17756.47   |
| 9      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -  |               |               |                   |            |
|        | 1. Basic:   | 7.36          | 4.87          | 12.59             | 20.03      |
|        | 2. Diluted:   | 7.36          | 4.87          | 12.59             | 20.03      |

Notes:  
1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 6th February, 2021 and subjected to an Independent Auditor's Review Report as required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on the detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2020 and filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's Website ([www.poddarpigmentsltd.com](http://www.poddarpigmentsltd.com)) and on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
2. The company has only one reportable business segments i.e. Masterbatches. Accordingly separate information in terms of Ind-AS 108 are not applicable to the company.  
3. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Poddar Pigments Limited  
S. S. PODDAR  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai  
Date : 6th February, 2021

**TATA POWER**  
The Tata Power Company Limited  
(Corporate Contracts Department)  
Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station,  
Near Hotel Leela, Sahar Airport Road Andheri (E),  
Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India  
(Board Line: 022-67173917) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)**

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tenders (2 part bidding) from eligible vendors for the following package to be done for Tata Power Distribution in Odisha (NESCO)

| Tender Enquiry No. | Work Description                                     |
|--------------------|--|
| TPCODM/RS/O/N001   | Rate contract for supply of SAN Switches and Storage |
| TPCODM/RS/O/N002   | Rate contract for supply of Network Equipment        |
| TPCODM/RS/O/N003   | Rate contract for supply of Intel Servers            |
| TPCODM/DM/O/N004   | Rate contract for supply of 500 Laptops              |
| TPCODM/DM/O/N005   | Rate contract for supply of 300 Desktops             |

For detailed tender document, please visit Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Further details for participating in tender is given in the tender document.

Interested bidders to submit Tender Participation Fee and Authorization Letter through email before 16th February 2021, 15:00 Hrs, after which link from Tata Power e-Tender shall be shared. All future communication regarding the tender, bid submission, bid submission date extension etc will be done with participating bidders only, through Tata Power E-Tender system.

**SALASAR SALASAR TECHNO ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
Building a stronger future  
CIN: L23201DL2001PLC174076  
Regd Office: E-20, South Extension I, New Delhi-110049  
Ph: +91-120-6546670; E-mail: tows@salasartechno.com, Website: www.salasartechno.com

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 (LODR), a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, 13th February 2021 at its Unit-3, Khasra No. 666/6, Khara Pilihuwa, Tehsil Dhaulana, Distt.- Hapur- 245304 (U.P.), inter-alia, to consider and approve the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2020.

In accordance with Regulation 46(2) and 47(2) of LODR, the details of the said meeting are also available on website of the Company viz. <http://www.salasartechno.com> as well as on the website of Stock Exchanges at <http://www.bseindia.com> and <http://www.nseindia.com>

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Salasar Techno Engineering Limited  
Sd/-  
(Rahul Rastogi)  
Company Secretary

Date: 08th February, 2021  
Place: New Delhi

**ZODIAC CLOTHING COMPANY LIMITED**  
CIN: L17100MH1984PLC033143  
Regd Office: Nyloc House, 254, D-2, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400030  
Tel: 6667 7000 Fax: 6667 7279  
Website: www.zodiaconline.com  
Email id: contactus@zodiacm.com

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 12th February, 2021 at Mumbai, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2020 and as the Company was unable to comply with the Regulation 170(1) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 with regards to the Preferential issue to the Promoters of the Company, approved by the shareholders at the 36th AGM, the Board of Directors may reconsider raising of Funds by way of Preferential Issue of Securities to the Promoters of the Company and determine the issue price thereof.

As per Regulation 47(2), this Notice is also available on the website of the Company ([www.zodiaconline.com](http://www.zodiaconline.com)), The BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSEIL ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com))

For Zodiac Clothing Company Limited  
Sd/-  
Kumar Iyer  
Company Secretary  
M. No.: A9600

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 5th February, 2021

**Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited**  
Quality Endurance Passion

Registered Office: IN Centre, 49/50, MIDC, 12th Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 093  
CIN: L23203MH2008PLC267600  
Email: secretarial@gulfoil.co.in  
Web site: www.gulfoilindia.com

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Board of Directors of the Company has fixed Wednesday, February 17, 2021 as the Record date for the purpose of payment of Interim Dividend of ₹ 7/- per Equity Share (Seven Rupees only) i.e., 350% on Equity Shares of ₹ 2/- each fully paid up for the Financial Year 2020-21.

The Interim Dividend will be paid to those Equity Shareholders of the Company, whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company as on February 17, 2021. In respect of the dematerialized Shares, the Interim Dividend will be paid to the Beneficial Owners, whose names appear in the statement of beneficial ownership as furnished by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited, as on the close of the business hours of February 17, 2021.

For Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited  
Sd/-  
Shweta Gupta  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 6, 2021

**SHIVA MILLS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : 252, METTUPALAYAM ROAD, COIMBATORE 641 043  
CIN : L17111TZ2015PLC022007 Website : www.shivamills.com

**EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF QUARTERLY / 9 MONTHS ENDED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31.12.2020 FILED WITH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015.**

(Rs. in lakhs except earnings per share data)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS  | Quarter ended          | Quarter ended          | 9 Months ended         | 9 Months ended         |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
|         |  | 31.12.2020 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2019 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2020 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2019 (Unaudited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations   | 4,574.87               | 4,336.95               | 9,181.19               | 11,830.15              |
| 2.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items  | 695.09                 | 27.34                  | 459.40                 | 142.34                 |
| 3.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 695.09                 | 27.34                  | 459.40                 | 142.34                 |
| 4.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 551.06                 | 19.70                  | 346.62                 | 104.42                 |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) | 550.48                 | 18.60                  | 344.87                 | 101.13                 |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital   | 864.18                 | 864.18                 | 864.18                 | 864.18                 |
| 7.      | Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)<br>i) Basic<br>ii) Diluted                                 | 6.38<br>6.38           | 0.23<br>0.23           | 4.01<br>4.01           | 1.21<br>1.21           |

Notes:  
1) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website [www.shivamills.com](http://www.shivamills.com)  
2) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary

For SHIVA MILLS LIMITED  
S V ALAGAPPAN  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN 00002450

PLACE: COIMBATORE  
DATE: 06.02.2021

**SESHASAYEE PAPER AND BOARDS LIMITED**  
CIN: L21012T21986PLC000364  
Regd. Office: Pallipalayam, Namakkal District, Cauvery RS PO, Erode 638 007  
Ph: 04288 240221 - 228, Fax: 04288 240229, Email: investor@spbltd.com Web: www.spbltd.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / 9 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020** (₹ Crores)

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Standalone             |                        |                        | Consolidated           |                        |                        |                        |                        |                      |              |                |                |
|---------|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|
|         |   | 3 months ended         |                        | Year ended             | 3 months ended         |                        | 9 months ended         |                        | Year ended             |                      |              |                |                |
|         |   | 31.12.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2019 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2019 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2020 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2019 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2020 (Audited) |              |                |                |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations  | 167.79                 | 157.43                 | 291.24                 | 470.40                 | 882.98                 | 1207.85                | 167.86                 | 156.58                 | 291.32               | 469.70       | 882.76         | 1207.71        |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)  | 7.02                   | 24.95                  | 63.33                  | 59.54                  | 187.95                 | 248.82                 | 7.14                   | 27.36                  | 65.71                | 63.52        | 193.70         | 257.00         |
| 3       | Exceptional Items   | --                     | --                     | --                     | --                     | --                     | --                     | --                     | --                     | --                   | --           | --             | --             |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)  | 7.02                   | 24.95                  | 63.33                  | 59.54                  | 187.95                 | 248.82                 | 7.14                   | 27.36                  | 65.71                | 63.52        | 193.70         | 257.00         |
| 5       | Net Profit for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Items)   | 4.54                   | 16.42                  | 43.49                  | 38.82                  | 129.05                 | 174.60                 | 4.65                   | 18.81                  | 45.86                | 42.76        | 134.76         | 182.73         |
| 6       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) | 30.21                  | 21.94                  | 54.11                  | 73.76                  | 137.83                 | 161.11                 | 30.95                  | 24.86                  | 56.56                | 78.87        | 143.56         | 169.06         |
| 7       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 2)   | 12.61                  | 12.61                  | 12.61                  | 12.61                  | 12.61                  | 12.61                  | 12.61                  | 12.61                  | 12.61                | 12.61        | 12.61          | 12.61          |
| 8       | Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves, as per the Audited Balance Sheet                                  |                        |                        |                        |                        | 985.85                 |                        |                        |                        |                      |              |                | 1019.14        |
| 9       | Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2 each (not annualised). (Refer Note 3)<br>(a) Basic<br>(b) Diluted                 | 0.72<br>0.72           | 2.60<br>2.60           | 6.90<br>6.90           | 6.16<br>6.16           | 20.46<br>20.46         | 27.68<br>27.68         | 0.74<br>0.74           | 2.98<br>2.98           | 7.27<br>7.27         | 6.78<br>6.78 | 21.36<br>21.36 | 28.97<br>28.97 |

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / 9 months Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / 9 months Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Website of Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's Website ([www.spbltd.com](http://www.spbltd.com)).  
2. Paper is the only reportable segment of operation of the Company.  
3. The lockdown imposed in multiple phases by Central / State Governments in India, to contain the spread of COVID-19 pandemic, had resulted in closure of commercial establishments, schools, colleges and educational institutions. Consequent slowdown in the Indian economy, coupled with poor offtake in export markets resulted in significant reduction in demand for Printing and Writing Paper, key segment in which the Company operates. Due to these factors, Company witnessed significant drop in Revenue and profits, during the quarter / nine months ended December 31, 2020.  
4. The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 on the carrying amounts of Property, Plant and Equipment, Investments, Inventories, Receivables and other Current Assets. The Company has performed sensitively analysis on these current estimates and expects that the carrying amount of these assets will be recovered.  
5. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on February 05, 2021 and February 06, 2021.

(By Order of the Board)  
For Seshasayee Paper and Boards Limited  
N GOPALARATNAM  
Chairman

Place : Erode  
Date : February 06, 2021

**tanla**  
**TANLA PLATFORMS LIMITED**  
(formerly Tanla Solutions Limited)

CIN: L72200TG1995PLC021262  
Regd Office: TANLA TECHNOLOGY CENTRE,HITECH CITY ROAD, MADHAPUR, HYDERABAD - 500081  
Tel: 040-40099999 | Fax: 040-23122999

**Extract of statement of consolidated un-audited financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2020**

₹ in Lakhs

| Particulars                                       | Quarter ended         |                       |                       | Nine Months ended     |                       | Year ended         |
|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
|   | 31-12-2020 Un-audited | 30-09-2020 Un-audited | 31-12-2019 Un-audited | 31-12-2020 Un-audited | 31-12-2019 Un-audited | 31-03-2020 Audited |
| Total income from operations (net)                | 65,653.77             | 58,799.14             | 54,126.59             | 171,330.45            | 142,942.63            | 195,520.43         |
| Net Profit for the period before tax              | 12,021.28             | 9,226.52              | -676.16               | 28,851.84             | -16,481.08            | -23,724.56         |
| Net Profit for the period after tax               | 9,351.95              | 8,147.31              | 68.17                 | 25,359.80             | -12,203.70            | -21,116.56         |
| Total Comprehensive Income                        | 9,178.93              | 7,816.79              | 119.27                | 24,854.52             | -11,521.56            | -20,123.90         |
| Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)   | 1,360.36              | 1,360.36              | 1,458.85              | 1,360.36              | 1,458.85              | 1,459.72           |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)          | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     | 68,713.73          |
| Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) not annualised |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |                    |
| Basic :   | 6.87                  | 5.85                  | 0.05                  | 17.79                 | -8.60                 | -14.77             |
| Diluted :   | 6.87                  | 5.85                  | 0.05                  | 17.79                 | -8.60                 | -14.77             |

Notes:  
1. The above Un-audited financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2020 have been subject to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 06, 2021. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.  
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
3. The EPS and diluted EPS for quarters and year to date have not been annualised.  
4. The Company operates in a single segment as "CPaaS Provider".  
5. The Un-audited financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2020 are available on the Company's website ([www.tanla.com](http://www.tanla.com)) and on the websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

**Key standalone information:**

| Particulars                            | Quarter ended        |                      |                      |
|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|  | 31-Dec-20 Un-audited | 30-Sep-20 Un-audited | 31-Dec-19 Un-audited |
| Revenue from operations & other income | 25,159.54            | 21,322.02            | 27,293.27            |
| Profit / (Loss) before tax             | 4,689.67             | 5,150.66             | (1,631.12)           |
| Profit / (Loss) after tax              | 3,424.50             | 4,355.76             | (1,222.65)           |

6. The previous quarter's/year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current quarter/period.

For Tanla Platforms Limited  
Sd/-  
Uday Kumar Reddy  
Chairman & CEO  
DIN: 00003382

Hyderabad  
February 06, 2021



